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To Board of Education

From Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent
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Board Meeting Date January 27, 2021

Subject Accounts Payable Warrants - Fiscal Year 2020-2021 - As of November 30,
2020

Action Approval by the Board of Education of Accounts Payable Warrants — i.e.,

Requested 818 Accounts Payable Consolidated Checks printed — Fiscal Year 2020-2021,
in the cumulative Amount of $37,522,859.09, from November 1, 2020
through November 30, 2020, as reflected in Exhibit 1

Background None Indicated

Discussion In compliance to Operational Expectation No. 8 — Financial Administration,

Recommendation

Attachments

Line Item No. 3 and No. 4, attached herein is an internal Accounts Payable
register to accompany the monthly cash reconciliation and cash flow
financial report for all funds.

Approval by the Board of Education of Accounts Payable Warrants — i.e.,
818 Accounts Payable Consolidated Checks printed — Fiscal Year 2020-2021,
in the cumulative Amount of $37,522,859.09, from November 1, 2020
through November 30, 2020, as reflected in Exhibit 1

e Exhibit 1: ReqPayl2a Board Report — Fiscal Year 2020-2021 — As of
November 30, 2020
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ReqPay12a

Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2020 through 11/30/2020

Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
Number Date Fund-Object Amount Amount
11031732 11/13/2020 NORA TRUJILLO Cancelled 1,278.53 *
Cancelled on 12/01/2020, Cancel Register # PM201203
51364572 11/06/2020 GRANICUS 010-5846 18,318.40
51370674 11/03/2020 CHIU, MAY 010-4200 329.38
51370675 11/03/2020 ROMO, KATHLEEN B 010-4318 64.73
51370676 11/03/2020 LOWE, JACK PAUL 010-4318 462.40
51370677 11/03/2020 BAILEY, KATHLEEN 010-4304 118.17
51370678 11/03/2020 PANDOLFI, ALYSSA D 010-4396 594.00
51370679 11/03/2020 ALLISON, ZELDA L 010-4396 600.00
51370680 11/03/2020 ULLMAN, STEPHANIE A 010-4396 475.00
51370681 11/03/2020 METZLER, ALIN 010-4318 60.38
010-5910 61.08 121.46
51370682 11/03/2020 NKWUO, VIVIAN O 010-4396 120.68
51370683 11/03/2020 ISENBERG, DAVID H 010-4311 154.85
51370684 11/03/2020 SKILLERN, RUFUS E 010-4396 5,000.00
51370685 11/03/2020 ALEXANDER, ANGELIQUE R 010-5220 104.00
51370686 11/03/2020 PIMENTEL, BERENICE L 010-4310 287.90
51370687 11/03/2020 CLINTON, SAMUEL Y 010-4396 7,500.00
51370688 11/03/2020 4 IMPRINT, 010-4318 1,160.06
51370689 11/03/2020 A&G MUSIC PRODUCTS CO 010-4310 907.07
51370690 11/03/2020 ACCREDITING COMMISSION FOR 010-5826 1,070.00
SCHOOLS
51370691 11/03/2020 ACHIEVE ACADEMY 010-8096 123,586.00
51370692 11/03/2020 ACHIEVERS 010-4310 2,141.98
51370693 11/03/2020 ADAMS ESQ A PROFESSIONAL 010-5844 7,200.00
CORPORATION
51370694 11/03/2020 ADCO/TURNER GROUP/ALTEN 210-6271 855,807.60
JOINT VENTURE
51370695 11/03/2020 ADI CREDITS 010-4307 3,536.06
51370696 11/03/2020 AERIES SOFTWARE INC. dba EAGLE 010-5200 600.00
SOFTWARE
010-5220 150.00
010-5826 9,000.00 9,750.00
51370697 11/03/2020 AGS INC. 210-6265 3,320.20
51370698 11/03/2020 ALAMEDA COUNTY BEHAVIORAL 010-5830 101,913.04
HEAL TH CARE
SERVICES,ATTN:E.CORRA
51370699 11/03/2020 ALAMEDA COUNTY OFFICE OF 010-5846 1,185,546.00
EDUCATION
51370700 11/03/2020 ALAMEDA ELECTRICAL 010-4307 17,368.74
DISTRIBUTION
51370701 11/03/2020 ALHAMBRA WATERS 110-4310 56.13
130-5826 62.78 118.91
51370702 11/03/2020 ALLIED REFRIGERATION 010-4307 13,440.48
51370703 11/03/2020 AMAZON 010-4310 2,118.32
010-4315 11,870.32 13,988.64
51370704 11/03/2020 AMAZON WEB SERVICES INC 010-5846 283.00
51370705 11/03/2020 AMERICAN INDIAN CHARTER I 010-8096 128,346.00

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization
of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved.
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Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2020 through 11/30/2020

Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
Number Date Fund-Object Amount Amount
51370706 11/03/2020 AMERICAN INDIAN CHARTER HIGH 010-8096 80,048.00
51370707 11/03/2020 AMERICAN INDIAN PUBLIC 010-8096 46,311.00
CHARTER
51370708 11/03/2020 ANOVA EDUCATION BEHAVIOR 010-5827 3,406.00
CONSULTATION
51370709 11/03/2020 ANTHONIO 210-6235 10,630.00
51370710 11/03/2020 APPLE COMPUTER 010-4410 430.35
010-4420 34,936.29 35,366.64
51370711 11/03/2020 APPLIED MATERIALS ENGINEERING 210-6265 16,982.50
51370712 11/03/2020 AREY JONES 010-4420 187,676.87
010-5846 1,287.00 188,963.87
51370713 11/03/2020 ARISE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 010-8096 67,825.00
51370714 11/03/2020 ASCEND 010-8096 95,798.00
51370715 11/03/2020 ASPIRE BERKELY MAYNARD 010-8096 109,139.00
ACADEMY
51370716 11/03/2020 ASPIRE COLLEGE ACADEMY 010-8096 55,967.00
51370717 11/03/2020 ASPIRE GOLDEN STATE COLLEGE 010-8096 115,295.00
P.
51370718 11/03/2020 ASPIRE L.WILSON COLLEGE PREP. 010-8096 102,363.00
51370719 11/03/2020 ASPIRE MONARCH ACADEMY 010-8096 79,598.00
51370720 11/03/2020 ASPIRE PUBLIC ERES ACADEMY 010-8096 45,766.00
51370721 11/03/2020 ASPIRE TRIUMP TECH. ACADEMY 010-8096 55,301.00
51370722 11/03/2020 ASSOCIATION OF CA SCHOOL 010-5300 1,518.75
ADMIN ISTRATORS
51370723 11/03/2020 ATAND T 010-5930 33,398.62
51370724 11/03/2020 ATAND T 010-5930 3,728.35
51370725 11/03/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 010-5930 8,429.06
51370726 11/03/2020 ATTAINMENT COMPANY, 010-4318 5,730.78
51370727 11/03/2020 ATTITUDINAL HEALING 010-4310 6,755.00
CONNECTION
51370728 11/03/2020 AURUM PREPARATORY ACADEMY 010-8096 22,010.00
51370729 11/03/2020 B&H PHOTO VIDEO PRO AUDIO, 010-4474 195.48
51370730 11/03/2020 BARBARA HOWELL 010-5825 1,722.00
51370731 11/03/2020 BARNES AND NOBLE 010-4200 2,370.48
51370732 11/03/2020 BASIC 670-5826 4,475.60
51370733 11/03/2020 BAY ALARM 010-5825 15,000.00
51370734 11/03/2020 BAY AREA COMMUNITY 010-5825 204,483.26
RESOURCES
51370735 11/03/2020 BAY AREA TECHNOLOGY SCHOOL 010-8096 144,587.00
51370736 11/03/2020 BAY HILL HIGH SCHOOL 010-5827 4,641.00
51370737 11/03/2020 BE A MENTOR, 010-5846 250.00
51370738 11/03/2020 BEHERA, NUPUR 010-5825 2,280.00
51370739 11/03/2020 BENCHMARK EDUCATION, 010-4100 6,227.25
51370740 11/03/2020 BEST BUY GOV, 010-4420 1,245.45
51370741 11/03/2020 BILLS ACE HARDWARE 010-5679 4,540.48
51370742 11/03/2020 BIOMETRICS4ALL 010-5838 18.75
51370743 11/03/2020 BMR HEALTH SERVICES, INC. 010-5824 57,403.76
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
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Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
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51370744 11/03/2020 BOOKSOURCE 010-4200 171.74
51370745 11/03/2020 BRONSTEIN MUSIC 010-4304 714.11
51370746 11/03/2020 BROWN, JAMIL 010-5825 1,155.00
51370747 11/03/2020 BUCHANAN, MARGARET 010-5825 1,872.50
51370748 11/03/2020 BURKE WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, 010-5826 2,729.50
51370749 11/03/2020 BURLINGTON ENGLISH, INC. 110-5846 9,600.00
51370750 11/03/2020 BYRENS KIM DESIGN WORKS 350-6215 1,000.00
51370751 11/03/2020 CALDERON, DOUGLAS 010-5825 5,406.00
51370752 11/03/2020 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTEMS 010-5610 319.58
010-5826 98.95 418.53
51370753 11/03/2020 CANNON DIRECT 010-5610 376.94
51370754 11/03/2020 CANTARE CON VIVO 010-5825 10,608.97
51370755 11/03/2020 CARTER-KELLY CONSULTING /LIFE 010-5825 4,200.00
POINT
51370756 11/03/2020 CASBO 010-5220 2,100.00
010-5300 900.00 3,000.00
51370757 11/03/2020 CCMSI TREASURY 670-5825 39,868.50
51370758 11/03/2020 CDW-G 010-4315 224.13
010-4474 9,242.55
130-4310 117.16 9,583.84
51370759 11/03/2020 CENTER FOR AUTISM & RELATED 010-5824 44,582.95
DISORDERS
51370760 11/03/2020 CENTER FOR THE 010-4200 1,231.13
COLLABORATIVE CLASSROOM
51370761 11/03/2020 CERTECH ENVIROMENTAL 010-5674 4,085.00
SERVICES
51370762 11/03/2020 CHAIN LINK FENCE & SUPPLY, 010-5671 25,778.00
010-5910 3,443.00 29,221.00
51370763 11/03/2020 CHARIS YOUTH CENTER 010-5827 23,585.36
51370764 11/03/2020 CITIZEN SCHOOLS 010-5825 24,052.24
51370765 11/03/2020 CITY OF OAKLAND, 010-5826 409.04
51370766 11/03/2020 CITY OF OAKLAND 010-5671 5,345.36
51370767 11/03/2020 CITY PRINT & MAIL 010-5910 4,121.68
130-5910 6,009.10 10,130.78
51370768 11/03/2020 CIVICORPS CORPMEMBERS 010-8096 8,527.00
ACADEMY
51370769 11/03/2020 COLLABEDGE 010-5826 28,900.00
51370770 11/03/2020 COMCAST 010-5826 30.80
51370771 11/03/2020 COMMUNICATION WORKS 010-5824 158,760.00
51370772 11/03/2020 COMMUNITY OPTIONS FOR 010-5826 236.24
FAMILIES & YOUTH,
51370773 11/03/2020 COMMUNITY SCHOOL CREATIVE 010-8096 49,753.00
ED.
51370774 11/03/2020 COMPANY NURSE 670-5826 3,037.50
51370775 11/03/2020 COMPUCLAIM, INC. 010-5825 6,125.00
51370776 11/03/2020 CONVERGEONE, 010-5671 6,256.63
51370777 11/03/2020 COPY RITE 010-4200 841.23
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
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Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
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51370778 11/03/2020 COUNCIL, TAVIA 010-5825 3,217.50
51370779 11/03/2020 COURTNEY, DOROTHY 010-5825 2,500.00
51370780 11/03/2020 COVA HIGH SCHOOL 010-8096 16,146.00
51370781 11/03/2020 CREATIVE SUPPORTS, INC. 670-5826 1,162.58
51370782 11/03/2020 CRESCO EQUIPTME 010-5622 145.86
51370783 11/03/2020 CYPRESS MANDELA TRAINING CTR 010-5825 25,000.00
51370784 11/03/2020 DEPT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 010-5671 1,350.00
ACCOUNTING
51370785 11/03/2020 DEPT OF TOXICS & SUBSTANCES 210-6270 2,970.06
CO
51370786 11/03/2020 DIESEL DIRECT WEST, INC. 010-4330 10,316.52
51370787 11/03/2020 DIGITAL DESIGN COMMUNICATIONS 010-5671 41,020.03
51370788 11/03/2020 DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECTS 210-6222 2,145.70
51370789 11/03/2020 DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECTS 210-6222 116,096.36
51370790 11/03/2020 DOWNTOWN CHARTER ACADEMY 010-8096 64,482.00
51370791 11/03/2020 EAST BAY ASIAN YOUTH CENTER 010-5825 191,529.94
51370792 11/03/2020 EAST BAY BLUE PRINT AND SUPPLY 210-6262 87.44
51370793 11/03/2020 EAST BAY GLASS 010-4307 313.19
51370794 11/03/2020 EAST BAY INNOVATION ACADEMY 010-8096 119,457.00
51370795 11/03/2020 EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY 010-5515 11,074.97
DISTRICT
010-5555 109,956.33
120-5555 3,992.84 125,024.14
51370796 11/03/2020 ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY 010-4307 25,308.16
51370797 11/03/2020 ED THEORY, LLC 010-5824 57,699.50
51370798 11/03/2020 EDPUZZLE, INC. 010-5300 1,300.00
010-5846 1,450.00 2,750.00
51370799 11/03/2020 EDUCATION FOR CHANGE@COX 010-8096 112,184.00
51370800 11/03/2020 ELITE SECURITY SERVICES 210-6263 10,206.00
51370801 11/03/2020 EMICS, INC. dba INFORMED K12 010-5826 15,000.00
51370802 11/03/2020 EMPEROR SUPPLY 010-4307 607.30
51370803 11/03/2020 ENVISION 010-8096 78,201.00
ACAD./ARTS&TECHNOLOGY
51370804 11/03/2020 EPIC CHARTER 010-8096 23,876.00
51370805 11/03/2020 EWING IRRIGATION 010-4307 2,356.50
51370806 11/03/2020 FAGEN FRIEDMAN & FULFROST 010-4318 500.00
010-5825 14,457.00 14,957.00
51370807 11/03/2020 FASTRAK VIOLATION PROCESSING 010-4310 6.00
D EPARTMENT
51370808 11/03/2020 FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALISTS 010-5674 7,268.71
51370809 11/03/2020 FLOCABULARY 010-5846 2,500.00
51370810 11/03/2020 FOCHT, LINDSAY 010-5825 2,659.00
51370811 11/03/2020 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 010-4100 110,025.54
51370812 11/03/2020 FRANCOPHONE CHARTER 010-8096 54,798.00
SCHOOL
51370813 11/03/2020 FRONTLINE EDUCATION 010-5826 700.00
51370814 11/03/2020 FRUGAL BUSINESS PRODUCTS 010-4310 214.65
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
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Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
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51370814 11/03/2020 FRUGAL BUSINESS PRODUCTS 010-5610 7,533.00 7,747.65
51370815 11/03/2020 FUEL EDUCATION, LLC 110-5846 700.00
51370816 11/03/2020 GALAXY HVAC & APPLICANCE RP 010-5826 247.74
51370817 11/03/2020 GENERAL AUTO PARTS 010-5679 909.72
51370818 11/03/2020 GLOBAL MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES 010-4307 4,392.73
51370819 11/03/2020 GODFREY, ERINN 010-5825 2,240.00
51370820 11/03/2020 GOLDEN GATE SIGN COMPANY 010-5826 250.55
51370821 11/03/2020 GOLDSBERRY, DEBORAH 010-5865 18,272.40
51370822 11/03/2020 GOMEZ, ELIZABETH 010-5825 1,337.00
51370823 11/03/2020 GRAHAM TREE SERVICE 010-5671 20,500.00
51370824 11/03/2020 GRAINGER 670-4310 23.18
51370825 11/03/2020 GUTTMANN & BLAEVOET 210-6215 25,343.30
51370826 11/03/2020 HAPARA, 010-5846 628.32
51370827 11/03/2020 HARDISON KOMASTSU IVELICH & 210-6215 46,323.30
TU CKER
51370828 11/03/2020 HEINEMANN PUBLISHING 010-4310 703.03
010-5846 1,254.12 1,957.15
51370829 11/03/2020 HENRY SALES HERNANDEZ 010-5825 5,062.10
51370830 11/03/2020 HIGH STREET CAR WASH 010-5679 364.00
51370831 11/03/2020 Information Technology Dept 010-5826 200.00
51370832 11/03/2020 1QAir Foundation 010-5671 92,247.70
51370833 11/03/2020 IRENE M HUNT SCHOOL 010-5827 2,765.60
51370834 11/03/2020 IXL LEARNING, 010-5846 299.00
51370835 11/03/2020 J2 GLOBAL CLOUD SERVICES 010-5826 169.00
51370836 11/03/2020 JAMES, MARY 010-5825 1,910.00
51370837 11/03/2020 JENSEN BEST 010-5825 1,600.00
51370838 11/03/2020 JENSEN HUGHES 210-6215 1,436.00
400-6289 3,125.00 4,561.00
51370839 11/03/2020 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 010-5671 96,336.30
PROTECT.
210-6215 1,584.00 97,920.30
51370840 11/03/2020 JONES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 670-5826 2,400.00
51370841 11/03/2020 JOSHUA ILYAS 010-5825 6,370.00
51370842 11/03/2020 JTS TREE EXPERT, INC. 010-5671 19,450.00
51370843 11/03/2020 JUVO AUTISM + BEHAVIORAL 010-5824 19,185.50
HEALTH SERVICES
51370844 11/03/2020 Kaiser 760-9522 4,340,180.12
51370845 11/03/2020 KBA DOCUSYS INC. 010-5826 375.35
51370846 11/03/2020 KDI CONSULTANTS 210-6235 42,500.00
51370847 11/03/2020 KELLER SUPPLY COMPANY 010-4307 2,468.09
51370848 11/03/2020 KIPP BRIDGE COLLEGE PREP. 010-8096 101,689.00
51370849 11/03/2020 KREIT-SPINDT, SONIA 010-5825 5,646.80
51370850 11/03/2020 LA CHEIM SCHOOL 010-5827 4,497.90
51370851 11/03/2020 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 010-4318 13,033.35
51370852 11/03/2020 LANGUAGE PEOPLE, 670-5826 2,351.40
51370853 11/03/2020 LARM'S BUILDING & GARDEN 010-4307 206.54
SUPPLY
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
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51370854 11/03/2020 LAW OFFICESS OF MICHAEL 010-5844 10,000.00
ZATOPA
51370855 11/03/2020 LAZEAR ACADEMY 010-8096 93,031.00
51370856 11/03/2020 LCA ARCHITECTS, 210-6215 80,764.57
51370857 11/03/2020 LEARNED & ASSOCIATES 010-5825 7,200.00
51370858 11/03/2020 LEARNING A-Z 010-5846 90.00
51370859 11/03/2020 LEARNING PLUS ASSOCIATES 010-4200 9,412.04
51370860 11/03/2020 LEARNING WITHOUT LIMITS 010-8096 81,103.00
51370861 11/03/2020 LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS 010-4100 726.10
010-5846 1,250.00 1,976.10
51370862 11/03/2020 LIBERTY MUTUAL SURETY 250-6271 159,709.07
51370863 11/03/2020 LIGHTHOUSE CHARTER SCHOOL 010-8096 96,565.00
51370864 11/03/2020 LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNITY HIGH 010-8096 56,466.00
51370865 11/03/2020 LINCOLN AQUATICS 010-4307 2,178.56
51370866 11/03/2020 LODESTAR: A LIGHTHOUSE 010-8096 113,961.00
CHARTER
51370867 11/03/2020 LOPEZ, LESLIE 010-5825 3,100.00
51370868 11/03/2020 LOPEZ, LUIS 010-5825 400.00
51370869 11/03/2020 LOZANO SMITH ATTORNEY AT LAW 210-6289 110.00
51370870 11/03/2020 LPS OAKLAND R&D 010-8096 92,608.00
51370871 11/03/2020 MAILFINANCE 010-5610 93.00
51370872 11/03/2020 MARCUS BOOK STORES 010-4200 2,202.66
51370873 11/03/2020 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES 010-5824 24,250.00
51370874 11/03/2020 MCCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL 670-5826 2,898.50
51370875 11/03/2020 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION 010-4200 3,325.00
51370876 11/03/2020 MEHENRY 010-5826 300.00
FACILITATION&MEDIATION
51370877 11/03/2020 MERIT NETWORK ATTN: 010-5846 425.00
(MAINT-AS31764)
51370878 11/03/2020 MICHELLE FIERSTON 210-6289 1,215.00
51370879 11/03/2020 MICRO ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 670-5826 881.25
51370880 11/03/2020 MILLS COLLEGE 010-5200 1,125.00
51370881 11/03/2020 MIMEO.COM, INC. 010-4200 10,686.84
51370882 11/03/2020 MOBILE MODULAR MANAGEMENT 010-5624 2,233.00
CORP
51370883 11/03/2020 MOLLICA, JENNIE 010-5825 750.00
51370884 11/03/2020 MONSTER TECHNOLOGY, 110-4310 290.61
51370885 11/03/2020 MUSICAL TRADITIONS DBA: Paul 010-5825 9,000.00
Dresher Ensemble
51370886 11/03/2020 MY LEGACY MATTERS, 010-4310 892.87
Unpaid Tax 7.15- 885.72
51370887 11/03/2020 NATASHA DAGYS LIMONES 010-5826 5,100.00
51370888 11/03/2020 NEARPOD, INC. 010-5846 3,500.00
51370889 11/03/2020 NEPTUNE WATER SOLUTIONS, 010-5830 343.65
51370890 11/03/2020 NEW DIRECTION SOLUTIONS dba 010-5824 18,816.00
ProCare Therapy
51370891 11/03/2020 NEW LEADERS 010-8699 90,000.00
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51370892 11/03/2020 NEW READERS PRESS 010-4200 1,216.00
51370893 11/03/2020 NEWSELA 010-5846 12,600.00
51370894 11/03/2020 NILES BIOLOGICAL 010-4100 81.13
Unpaid Tax 1.49- 79.64
51370895 11/03/2020 NINYO & MOORE 210-6265 17,406.25
51370896 11/03/2020 NIROGA INSTITUTE 010-5826 17,000.00
51370897 11/03/2020 NOR-CAL MOVING SERVICES 130-5826 5,610.00
51370898 11/03/2020 NORMAN PETERSON AND 670-5826 650.00
ASSOCIATES

51370899 11/03/2020 NORTH OAKLAND COMMUNITY 010-8096 34,747.00
51370900 11/03/2020 NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL 210-6262 3,996.71
51370901 11/03/2020 OAKLAND CHARTER ACADEMY 010-8096 48,175.00
51370902 11/03/2020 OAKLAND CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 010-8096 89,404.00
51370903 11/03/2020 OAKLAND KIDS FIRST 010-5825 20,063.94
51370904 11/03/2020 OAKLAND MILITARY INSTITUTE 010-8096 124,993.00
51370905 11/03/2020 OAKLAND SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS 010-8096 150,823.00
51370906 11/03/2020 OAKLAND USD-HAZELRIGG CLAIM 670-5826 172,949.00
51370907 11/03/2020 OAKLAND UNITY HIGH SCHOOL 010-8096 67,994.00
51370908 11/03/2020 OAKLAND UNITY MIDDLE SCHOOL 010-8096 30,606.00
51370909 11/03/2020 OFFICE DEPOT 010-4304 342.35

010-4310 15,779.85

010-4318 428.77 16,550.97
51370910 11/03/2020 OMICK, LINDSEY 010-8699 546.55
51370911 11/03/2020 ONE HOUR DELIVERY SERVICE 010-5826 89.41
51370912 11/03/2020 OPPORTUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 010-8096 22,008.00
51370913 11/03/2020 ORGANIZATIONAL SERVICES, INC. 010-5220 1,350.00
51370914 11/03/2020 ORIENTAL TRADING 010-4310 199.81
51370915 11/03/2020 OVERAA TULUM ECLIPE JV 210-6271 161,445.67
51370916 11/03/2020 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 010-4307 157.52
51370917 11/03/2020 PACIFIC COAST CONCEPTS 010-4310 298.05
51370918 11/03/2020 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC 010-5520 50,493.20

120-5520 890.34 51,383.54
51370919 11/03/2020 PACIFIC OFFICE AUTOMATION 010-5610 2,678.76
51370920 11/03/2020 PAIGE AND GREGG FLEURY 010-5865 10,718.00
51370921 11/03/2020 PARENTEAU, NICHOLAS 010-5825 2,630.00
51370922 11/03/2020 PARS LIGHTING PRODUCTS 010-4307 2,424.50
51370923 11/03/2020 PEAR DECK, INC. 010-5846 5,070.00
51370924 11/03/2020 PEDIATRIC THERAPY SERVICES 010-5824 138,944.00
51370925 11/03/2020 PEDROZA, FELICITA 010-5825 2,740.00
51370926 11/03/2020 PEOPLEREADY INC. 010-5826 9,622.06
51370927 11/03/2020 PERKINS EASTMAN ARCHITECTS 210-6215 7,500.00

DPC

51370928 11/03/2020 PETERSON PHD, CYNTHIA 010-5826 6,500.00
51370929 11/03/2020 PINSKY, ELENA 010-5825 1,150.00
51370930 11/03/2020 PLUIM, MEDEA 010-5865 16,800.00
51370931 11/03/2020 POST NEWSPAPER GROUP 130-5826 810.00
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
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51370932 11/03/2020 PROFESSIONAL TUTORS OF 010-5824 80.00
AMERICAN
51370933 11/03/2020 PROJECT SUPPORT SERVICES 010-5826 718.75
350-5825 6,984.22 7,702.97
51370934 11/03/2020 QUADIENT FINANCE 010-5910 3,712.86
51370935 11/03/2020 QUENCH USA 010-5610 121.43
51370936 11/03/2020 QUILL 010-4310 222.06
010-4318 127.68-
010-4420 37,039.66 37,134.04
51370937 11/03/2020 QUINTANA, JUAN 010-5825 2,850.00
51370938 11/03/2020 RANSOM SR., TERRENCE 010-5825 5,256.00
51370939 11/03/2020 RASKOB INSTITUTE 010-5827 966.72
51370940 11/03/2020 RAY MORGAN COMPANY 010-5610 5,514.16
51370941 11/03/2020 RAY'S ELECTRIC 400-6271 148,411.15
51370942 11/03/2020 READ NATURALLY 010-5826 7,600.00
51370943 11/03/2020 RENAISSANCE LEARNING 010-5846 6,800.00
51370944 11/03/2020 RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 010-4310 249.00
51370945 11/03/2020 RESTORATION MANAGEMENT CO. 670-5826 6,312.78
51370946 11/03/2020 RO HEALTH 010-5824 18,691.50
51370947 11/03/2020 ROBERT HALF 010-5825 9,105.00
010-5826 3,067.88 12,172.88
51370948 11/03/2020 ROOK ELECTRIC CO. 210-6274 13,032.00
51370949 11/03/2020 ROSE & SHORE 130-4710 6,822.50
51370950 11/03/2020 RUG-ED PRODUCTS, INC. 010-4318 788.40
51370951 11/03/2020 S.T.A.R. ACADEMY 010-5824 1,245.00
51370952 11/03/2020 SAN FRANCISCO STATE 010-9500 22,000.00
UNIVERSITY Busar's Office
51370953 11/03/2020 SCHOLASTIC, 010-4200 800.24
51370954 11/03/2020 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 010-4318 18,609.32
51370955 11/03/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 010-4310 1,568.32
010-4318 295.04 1,863.36
51370956 11/03/2020 SCHOOLOGY 010-5846 7,875.00
51370957 11/03/2020 SCOTT AND KELLOR SMITH 010-5865 13,000.00
51370958 11/03/2020 SEESAW LEARNING, INC. 010-5846 2,321.00
51370959 11/03/2020 SEGAL CONSULTING 670-5825 11,637.50
51370960 11/03/2020 SENECA CENTER 010-5827 121,229.00
51370961 11/03/2020 SEVEN ELEVEN BODY SHOP 010-5670 3,711.15
51370962 11/03/2020 SHAH KAWASAKI ARCHITECTS, 210-6215 32,033.76
51370963 11/03/2020 SMILE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC. 010-5610 459.71
51370964 11/03/2020 SOLIANT HEALTH 010-5824 34,269.80
51370965 11/03/2020 SOWN TO GROW, 010-5846 1,950.00
51370966 11/03/2020 SPARKNIGHT LLC c/o CBRE-ASSET 210-6278 259,036.38
SERVICE DEPT.
51370967 11/03/2020 SPECIALTY ANSWERING SERVICE 010-5671 5,880.00
51370968 11/03/2020 SPEECH PATHOLOGY GROUP 010-5824 658,571.88
51370969 11/03/2020 SPEECHGEAR, INC. 010-4318 396.00
51370970 11/03/2020 SPRINGSTONE SCHOOL 010-5827 3,100.00
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved. Page 8 of 23

030 - Oakland Unified School District Generated for Debra Tyler (DSTEPHENS30), Dec 2 2020 3:04PM



ReqPay12a

Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2020 through 11/30/2020

Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
Number Date Fund-Object Amount Amount
51370971 11/03/2020 STANFORD UNIVERSITY - LEADS 010-8699 25,000.00
51370972 11/03/2020 STAR ACADEMY 010-5827 13,507.44
51370973 11/03/2020 STARFALL EDUCATION 010-5300 270.00
51370974 11/03/2020 STEVE'S AUTO 010-5679 4,328.09
51370975 11/03/2020 STICKERMULE 010-4318 5,942.45
51370976 11/03/2020 STREET ACADEMY FOUNDATION 010-5825 115,289.40
51370977 11/03/2020 SUPERCO SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 010-4307 12,704.70
51370978 11/03/2020 Sutter Health 760-9523 763,414.68
51370979 11/03/2020 SYSCO SAN FRANCISCO, INC. 130-4710 6,479.30
51370980 11/03/2020 TEACHER SYNERGY LLC 010-5846 792.93
51370981 11/03/2020 TEMRE CONSULTING, LLC 010-5825 8,437.27
51370982 11/03/2020 THE HARTFORD 760-9527 35,924 .88
51370983 11/03/2020 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 010-4305 3,571.75

010-4310 1,230.22 4,801.97
51370984 11/03/2020 THERAPY TRAVELERS 010-5824 28,183.75
51370985 11/03/2020 TIMMS, DWANA 010-5825 3,288.00
51370986 11/03/2020 TITAN SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 130-5826 12,276.56
51370987 11/03/2020 TODD, LINDA 670-5825 1,012.50
51370988 11/03/2020 TOLOUI, MARYAM 010-5825 5,921.01
51370989 11/03/2020 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 010-4310 51.62

010-5300 6.93

010-5610 3,292.54

010-6425 6,556.25

120-5610 2.16

130-5610 45.44 9,954.94
51370990 11/03/2020 TRACY JOE AND TODD LASH 010-5865 1,170.00
51370991 11/03/2020 TRANSFORMCA 010-5825 12,235.17
51370992 11/03/2020 TURF STAR 010-5671 1,168.75
51370993 11/03/2020 UC REGENTS 010-5826 1,500.00
51370994 11/03/2020 UNITED RENTALS 010-5622 542.80
51370995 11/03/2020 URBAN LIFE MENTORS, INC. 010-5825 4,000.00
51370996 11/03/2020 URBAN MONTESSORI 010-8096 73,242.00
51370997 11/03/2020 VERDE DESIGN 210-6215 11,976.86
51370998 11/03/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 010-4310 4,046.66

010-5932 605.50 4,652.16
51370999 11/03/2020 VINCENT ACADEMY 010-8096 38,388.00
51371000 11/03/2020 VISION MACHINERY, INC. 010-4307 311.32
51371001 11/03/2020 VISTA HIGHER LEARNING 010-4100 20,082.41
51371002 11/03/2020 VIZINEX RFID, 670-4318 10,705.25

Unpaid Tax 906.39- 9,798.86
51371003 11/03/2020 VOYA-RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE 760-9526 12,135.75
COMPANY
51371004 11/03/2020 Vision Service Plan 760-9524 40,278.94
51371005 11/03/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA 010-5515 1,687.76
CcO

010-5517 102.18

120-5515 1,263.37 3,053.31
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
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51371006 11/03/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA 010-5515 17,186.69
CO M3-2624618907
010-5517 18,979.41 36,166.10
51371007 11/03/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA 010-5515 6,168.33
CO M2-2623668908
010-5517 12,980.43 19,148.76
51371008 11/03/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA 010-5515 1,379.69
CO M1-0049088900
010-5517 855.59 2,235.28
51371009 11/03/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA Cancelled 905.36 *
CO M5-80483495008
Cancelled on 11/04/2020, Cancel Register # AP11062020
51371010 11/03/2020 WE LEAD OURS 010-5825 6,260.00
51371011 11/03/2020 WESTERN ASSOCIATION OF 010-5300 2,140.00
SCHOOL AND COLLEGES
51371012 11/03/2020 WESTERN EXTERMINATORS 010-5674 1,910.00
51371013 11/03/2020 Western Pacific Distributors 130-5670 142.68
51371014 11/03/2020 WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL 010-4318 2,175.94
SERVICES
51371015 11/03/2020 WESTERN TRUCK FABRICATION 010-5679 2,126.96
51371016 11/03/2020 WHOLESALES SOLUTIONS 010-4307 873.83
51371017 11/03/2020 WILSON, SANDRA 010-5825 1,017.50
51371018 11/03/2020 YOUNGER, STACY 010-5825 1,750.00
51371019 11/03/2020 YOUTH TOGETHER 010-5825 44,109.40
51371020 11/03/2020 ZEARN, INC. 010-5846 10,000.00
51371021 11/03/2020 Zum Services Inc. Dept 0276 010-5830 295,443.06
010-5880 1,083,842.94 1,379,286.00
51371022 11/03/2020 ZYNGIER, STEPHAN 010-5825 1,215.00
51373824 11/13/2020 ROSS-MORRISON, STACI 010-5220 69.00
51373825 11/13/2020 STEINDEL-BYRNE, LISA D 010-5300 289.00
51373826 11/13/2020 WADE, AUDREY 010-4310 87.54
51373827 11/13/2020 BEN, HAZEL L 010-5300 225.00
51373828 11/13/2020 ROMO, KATHLEEN B 010-5210 164.84
51373829 11/13/2020 BUENGER, CARMEN L 010-4318 227.41
51373830 11/13/2020 PANG, DEREK 010-5210 121.34
51373831 11/13/2020 NGUYEN, RYANNHON H 010-4318 482.97
51373832 11/13/2020 BETLACH, KILIAN J 010-4310 1,891.57
51373833 11/13/2020 GONZALES, CHERYL A 010-5300 225.00
51373834 11/13/2020 MOTONAGA, MARIA 010-4200 249.09
51373835 11/13/2020 HASKINS, ROY L 010-5210 13.68
51373836 11/13/2020 THOMAS, SAJINI 010-5300 250.00
51373837 11/13/2020 MARRIOTT, MELISSA A 010-5300 270.00
51373838 11/13/2020 WILLIAMS, CATHERINE L 010-5300 253.00
51373839 11/13/2020 BANNERMAN, SHIRA E 010-4396 602.72
51373840 11/13/2020 BRODY-KAPLAN, ROBYN 010-4396 7,500.00
51373841 11/13/2020 WERTHEIM, SASHA S 010-5300 225.00
51373842 11/13/2020 WASHBURN, JEAN M 010-4396 744.60
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51373843 11/13/2020 AZIMI, ANNA E 010-4318 35.59
51373844 11/13/2020 DAVIS, ALLYSHA M 010-4318 60.88
51373845 11/13/2020 BRANSCOMB, CARLTON 010-4310 39.74
010-4396 525.00 564.74
51373846 11/13/2020 HAWKINS, LARISA M 010-5300 225.00
51373847 11/13/2020 LIVNAT, DAVID 010-5220 75.00
51373848 11/13/2020 DONEVAN, ERIN C 010-4396 3,511.67
51373849 11/13/2020 SULLIVAN, JENNIFER J 010-5300 461.00
51373850 11/13/2020 SU,LIJUT 010-4304 108.16
51373851 11/13/2020 1ST AMERICAN TRANSIT LLC 010-5880 37,050.00
51373852 11/13/2020 AAA Business Solutions and Int eriors 010-4310 2,433.54
51373853 11/13/2020 ALAMEDA COUNTY OFFICE OF 010-5220 2,656.25
EDUCA TION
010-5300 400.00 3,056.25
51373854 11/13/2020 ALAMEDA COUNTY WASTE MNGMT 130-4391 7,478.96
ATO
130-4410 2,680.34
130-7350 1,536.52 11,695.82
51373855 11/13/2020 ALLEN ESQ, BRETT S. 010-5844 6,750.00
51373856 11/13/2020 AMPLIFIED IT, LLC 010-5846 62,425.00
51373857 11/13/2020 AMY & PHILIP WRIGHT 010-5865 1,864.78
51373858 11/13/2020 ANATASIA KIM 010-5826 1,800.00
51373859 11/13/2020 ANDERSON, BRENDEN 010-5825 2,000.00
51373860 11/13/2020 APPLE COMPUTER 010-4315 1,600.52
010-4420 61,107.01 62,707.53
51373861 11/13/2020 APPLE STORE 010-5826 75,000.00
51373862 11/13/2020 AREY JONES 010-4420 1,472.79
51373863 11/13/2020 AREY JONES 010-4310 236.86
010-4420 131,940.13
210-4420 2,194.10 134,371.09
51373864 11/13/2020 ATAND T 010-5930 97,131.09
51373865 11/13/2020 AVANT ASSESSMENT, 010-5846 28,920.00
51373866 11/13/2020 B&H PHOTO VIDEO PRO AUDIO, 010-4474 1,090.30
51373867 11/13/2020 BARBARA HOWELL 010-5825 1,722.00
51373868 11/13/2020 BAY AREA COMMUNITY 010-5825 183,742.24
RESOURCES
51373869 11/13/2020 BE A MENTOR, 010-5846 50.00
51373870 11/13/2020 BEHERA, NUPUR 010-5825 2,620.00
51373871 11/13/2020 BENCHMARK EDUCATION, 010-4200 4,326.30
51373872 11/13/2020 BILLS ACE HARDWARE 010-5679 5,287.09
51373873 11/13/2020 BIOFUEL OASIS COOPERATIVE 010-4318 65.55
51373874 11/13/2020 BLICK ART MATERIALS 010-4304 30.50
010-4310 2,062.42 2,092.92
51373875 11/13/2020 BLOOM, JENNIFER M 010-5825 3,575.00
51373876 11/13/2020 BOOKSOURCE 010-4200 8,486.30
51373877 11/13/2020 BOOM LEARNING 010-4318 10,050.00
51373878 11/13/2020 BROWN, JAMIL 010-5825 2,135.00

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization
of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved.

[Escare ICITHIEN

Page 11 of 23

030 - Oakland Unified School District

Generated for Debra Tyler (DSTEPHENS30), Dec 2 2020 3:04PM



ReqPay12a

Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2020 through 11/30/2020

Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
Number Date Fund-Object Amount Amount
51373879 11/13/2020 BULK BOOKSTORE 010-4200 468.55
51373880 11/13/2020 CA CPT FBO Symone Stevenson 010-5844 135,000.00
51373881 11/13/2020 CAL STATE UNIVERSITY, EAST BAY 010-5826 21,408.50
51373882 11/13/2020 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTEMS 010-5610 861.56
51373883 11/13/2020 CARTER-KELLY CONSULTING /LIFE 010-5825 2,800.00

POINT
51373884 11/13/2020 CCMSI TREASURY 670-5825 954.00
51373885 11/13/2020 CDW-G 010-4318 270.00
51373886 11/13/2020 CDW-G 010-4315 338.13
51373887 11/13/2020 CLEARWATER COUNSELING & 010-5826 200.00

ASSESS MENT SERVICES
51373888 11/13/2020 CODY, MEGAN 010-5865 16,254.00
51373889 11/13/2020 COLLABEDGE 010-5846 79.14
51373890 11/13/2020 COLLAND JANG ARCHITECTURE 210-6289 46,295.25
51373891 11/13/2020 COMMUNITY OPTIONS FOR 010-5826 164.34

FAMILIES & YOUTH,
51373892 11/13/2020 COMPUCLAIM, INC. 010-5825 6,125.00
51373893 11/13/2020 COOPER & HAWKINS, INC. 130-5670 2,412.26
51373894 11/13/2020 CORDOBA CORP 210-6289 158,940.32
51373895 11/13/2020 COURTNEY, DOROTHY 010-5825 1,250.00
51373896 11/13/2020 CRYSTAL CREAMERY 130-4710 25,863.10
51373897 11/13/2020 DAYLIGHT FOODS INC 130-4710 58,446.84
51373898 11/13/2020 SMARTEST EDU, INC 010-5846 4,896.00
51373899 11/13/2020 DECOTECH SYSTEMS 010-5846 1,200.00
51373900 11/13/2020 DEPT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 010-5671 1,275.00

ACCOUNTING
51373901 11/13/2020 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION 010-5827 112,510.90
51373902 11/13/2020 EAST BAY ASIAN YOUTH CENTER 010-5825 23,468.45
51373903 11/13/2020 EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY 010-5555 56,234.38

DISTRICT

120-5555 1,160.12 57,394.50

51373904 11/13/2020 EDUCATIONAL BASED SERVICES 010-5824 8,989.00

HEALTH CARE
51373905 11/13/2020 EIDE BAILLY, LLP 010-5809 40,000.00
51373906 11/13/2020 ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS 670-5826 2,035.50
51373907 11/13/2020 ESPIRITU, AIMEE 010-5825 10,500.00
51373908 11/13/2020 FAGEN FRIEDMAN & FULFROST 210-5825 47,591.22
51373909 11/13/2020 FASTRAK VIOLATION PROCESSING 010-4310 6.00

D EPARTMENT
51373910 11/13/2020 FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALISTS 010-5674 1,234.10
51373911 11/13/2020 FOCHT, LINDSAY 010-5825 1,777.00
51373912 11/13/2020 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 010-4100 4,788.97

010-4200 335.95 5,124.92

51373913 11/13/2020 FRED FINCH YOUTH CENTER, 010-5827 30,240.00
51373914 11/13/2020 FRONTLINE EDUCATION 010-5826 700.00
51373915 11/13/2020 FUEL EDUCATION, LLC 110-5846 3,770.00
51373916 11/13/2020 GIRLS INC OF ALAMEDA COUNTY 010-5825 25,583.31
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51373917 11/13/2020 GOLD STAR FOODS 130-4710 529,242.00
51373918 11/13/2020 GOMEZ, ELIZABETH 010-5825 1,022.00
51373919 11/13/2020 GREAT MINDS 010-5846 2,575.00
51373920 11/13/2020 GREENFIELD LEARNING 010-5610 11,900.00
51373921 11/13/2020 HAZELRIGG CLAIMS MGMT. 670-5826 167,440.00
SERVICE
51373922 11/13/2020 HIGH STREET CAR WASH 010-5826 84.00
51373923 11/13/2020 HIGHER GROUND NEIGHBORHOOD 010-5825 13,789.00
DEV CORP
51373924 11/13/2020 HOPE4FAMILIES 010-5844 7,500.00
51373925 11/13/2020 INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL 010-5826 279.00
DEVE LOPMENT
51373926 11/13/2020 INTER-COMMUNICATIONS 210-5610 1,800.00
51373927 11/13/2020 IVS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY 010-4310 294.30
51373928 11/13/2020 J2 GLOBAL CLOUD SERVICES 010-5826 169.00
51373929 11/13/2020 JAMES, MARY 010-5825 1,620.00
51373930 11/13/2020 JENSEN HUGHES 210-6215 4,750.00
51373931 11/13/2020 JONES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 670-5826 800.00
51373932 11/13/2020 KARUNA CONSULTING, LLC 010-5825 3,433.50
51373933 11/13/2020 KDI CONSULTANTS 210-6235 67,140.00
51373934 11/13/2020 KELLER SUPPLY COMPANY 010-4307 4,438.56
51373935 11/13/2020 KIMOCHIS/PLUSHY FEELY CORP. 010-4318 454.64
51373936 11/13/2020 KOENIG, LISA 010-5865 12,012.00
51373937 11/13/2020 KRISHNA COPY CENTER 010-5826 5,099.79
51373938 11/13/2020 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 010-4310 155.36
51373939 11/13/2020 LALILO INC 010-5846 2,100.00
51373940 11/13/2020 LAMINATION DEPOT 010-4318 254.37
51373941 11/13/2020 LAW OFFICES OF AMY 010-5826 1,621.50
OPPENHEIMER
51373942 11/13/2020 LAW OFFICES OF NICOLE HODGE 010-5844 500.00
AM
51373943 11/13/2020 LAYA'S PARTNERSHIP 210-6289 16,327.50
51373944 11/13/2020 LOPEZ, LUIS 010-5825 400.00
51373945 11/13/2020 LOZANO SMITH ATTORNEY AT LAW 210-6289 3,071.43
51373946 11/13/2020 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES 010-5824 6,708.00
120-5824 3,404.00 10,112.00
51373947 11/13/2020 MCCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL 670-5826 2,956.00
51373948 11/13/2020 MCCLAIN, DANIEL 010-5829 750.00
51373949 11/13/2020 MEREDITH DIGITAL 010-4310 1,734.45
51373950 11/13/2020 MICHELLE FIERSTON 210-6289 1,980.00
51373951 11/13/2020 MICRO ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 670-5826 225.50
51373952 11/13/2020 MINUTEMAN PRESS OF OAKLAND 010-5826 10,554.07
51373953 11/13/2020 MURACH, JESSICA 010-5220 550.00
51373954 11/13/2020 MURAKAMI AND NELSON 210-6215 9,446.01
ARCHITECTURAL
51373955 11/13/2020 N2Y LLC 010-5826 1,272.36
51373956 11/13/2020 NASCO 010-4304 5,108.38
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51373957 11/13/2020 NATIONAL SUPPLIES, LLC 010-4310 453.39
Unpaid Tax 38.39- 415.00

51373958 11/13/2020 NATIONAL UNIVERSITY 010-5826 6,923.00
51373959 11/13/2020 NEWSELA 010-4100 60,580.00
51373960 11/13/2020 NINYO & MOORE 210-6265 19,299.26
51373961 11/13/2020 NIROGA INSTITUTE 010-5826 1,000.00
51373962 11/13/2020 NOR-CAL MOVING SERVICES 210-6276 6,000.00
51373963 11/13/2020 OAKLAND LEAF FOUNDATION 010-5825 61,221.80
51373964 11/13/2020 OFFICE DEPOT 010-4304 351.00

010-4309

010-4310 19,667.62

010-4318 3,281.06

010-4410 2,179.53

010-4420 4,588.20

120-4310 24.01

130-4308 195.91

130-4310 1,001.54 31,288.87
51373965 11/13/2020 OPEN UP RESOURCES 010-4420 16,152.91
51373966 11/13/2020 ORANGE COUNTY DEPT. OF ED. 010-5220 800.00
51373967 11/13/2020 ORGANIZATIONAL SERVICES, INC. 010-5220 405.00
51373968 11/13/2020 P & R PAPER SUPPLY CO. 010-4318 202.51

130-4308 3,803.63 4,006.14
51373969 11/13/2020 PAXEN PUBLISHING 110-5846 524.64
51373970 11/13/2020 PEDIATRIC THERAPY SERVICES 010-5824 25,795.00
51373971 11/13/2020 PEDROZA, FELICITA 010-5825 2,400.00
51373972 11/13/2020 Phipps, Mariana 010-5865 1,272.47
51373973 11/13/2020 PINSKY, ELENA 010-5825 980.00
51373974 11/13/2020 PITNEY BOWES 010-5910 368.97
51373975 11/13/2020 PROJECT SUPPORT SERVICES 010-5826 258.75
51373976 11/13/2020 PURPLE COMMUNICATIONS 670-5826 1,095.00
51373977 11/13/2020 QUADIENT FINANCE 010-5910 3,690.46
51373978 11/13/2020 QUILL 010-4318 65.38

120-4310 2,278.85 2,344.23
51373979 11/13/2020 QUINTANA, JUAN 010-5825 2,850.00
51373980 11/13/2020 RAY MORGAN COMPANY 010-5846 6,576.66
51373981 11/13/2020 READY REFRESH 670-4311 64.02
51373982 11/13/2020 REGGIE AND DEMETRA MACK 010-5825 12,000.00
51373983 11/13/2020 RO HEALTH 010-5824 29,147.86
51373984 11/13/2020 S.T.A.R. ACADEMY 010-5824 6,222.00
51373985 11/13/2020 SAMUEL E. FLETCHER 010-5825 30,000.00
51373986 11/13/2020 SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM & 010-4200 595.59

LIBRARY

51373987 11/13/2020 SCHOLASTIC, 010-4310 81.62
51373988 11/13/2020 SCHOOL FACILITY CONSULTANTS 210-6289 8,510.00
51373989 11/13/2020 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY 010-4310 1,089.77
51373990 11/13/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 010-4310 554.39
51373991 11/13/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 010-4310 258.70

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization
of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved.
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51373991 11/13/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 010-4318 26,258.66 26,517.36
51373992 11/13/2020 SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF 670-5826 517,839.28
CALIFORNIA
51373993 11/13/2020 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 010-4307 9,385.07
51373994 11/13/2020 SMILE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC. 010-5610 3,083.48
51373995 11/13/2020 SPOTIFY USA 010-5846 362.25
51373996 11/13/2020 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 010-4305 6,179.38
51373997 11/13/2020 STERLING COMPUTER PRODUCTS 010-4310 437.66
51373998 11/13/2020 SUBTRONIC CORPORATION 010-5671 1,005.00
51373999 11/13/2020 SUNBELT STAFFING, LLC 010-5824 2,263.00
51374000 11/13/2020 SUNPOWER 210-5675 3,827.00
51374001 11/13/2020 SUPPLYBANK.ORG 130-4308 4,582.54
51374002 11/13/2020 SUSAN BEAN 130-5825 5,946.00
51374003 11/13/2020 SWUN MATH LLC 010-4200 29,011.44
51374004 11/13/2020 SYSCO SAN FRANCISCO, INC. 130-4710 1,421.21
51374005 11/13/2020 TECHNOLOGY ENGINEERING 010-5671 600.00
51374006 11/13/2020 TECHNOLOGY ENGINEERING AND 670-5826 8,729.00
CONSTRUCTION
51374007 11/13/2020 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 010-4305 295.97
51374008 11/13/2020 THE TEACHING WELL 010-5825 32,234.50
51374009 11/13/2020 TIMMS, DWANA 010-5825 2,098.00
51374010 11/13/2020 TOLOUI, MARYAM 010-5825 2,631.56
51374011 11/13/2020 Tonya Hersch & David Goldstone 010-5865 29,707.50
51374012 11/13/2020 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 010-4310 163.88
010-4425 4,575.55
010-5610 637.28
010-5846 1,137.58 6,514.29
51374013 11/13/2020 TRACY JOE AND TODD LASH 010-5865 360.00
51374014 11/13/2020 Rids Brother Company Inc 010-5880 102,521.00
51374015 11/13/2020 TWILIO, 010-5930 1,121.18
51374016 11/13/2020 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD, 210-5825 19,408.80
51374017 11/13/2020 VALENZUELA, CANDICE 010-5825 4,000.00
51374018 11/13/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA 010-5515 2,967.21
CO
010-5517 1,479.98 4,447 .19
51374019 11/13/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA 120-5515 479.85
CO M5-80483495008
120-5517 425.51 905.36
51374020 11/13/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA 010-5515 22,606.59
CO M4-148702203002
010-5517 1,137.03 23,743.62
51374021 11/13/2020 WASTE MANAGEMENT 010-5515 5,856.35
51374022 11/13/2020 WE LEAD OURS 010-5825 6,260.00
51374023 11/13/2020 WELL PUT TOGETHER, LLC 210-6289 15,210.00
51374024 11/13/2020 WELLSPRING EDUC. SERVICES 010-5827 13,160.73
51374025 11/13/2020 WHYTRY, LLC 010-5826 15,000.00
51374026 11/13/2020 XEBEC DATA CORP. 210-6262 375.20
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m

of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved.
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51374027 11/13/2020 XEROX CORPORATION 010-5610 1,849.56
51374028 11/13/2020 YOUNGER, STACY 010-5825 1,750.00
51374029 11/13/2020 ZENDESK, INC 010-5846 2,793.16
51374030 11/13/2020 ZYNGIER, STEPHAN 010-5825 1,395.00
51376526 11/24/2020 LAM, LISA L 010-5846 100.00
51376527 11/24/2020 MOORE, TREMAINE 010-4396 2,836.42
51376528 11/24/2020 ARCHIE, KIMBERLY 010-4310 324.15
51376529 11/24/2020 QUACH, LOUIE 010-4200 46.36

010-5846 205.40 251.76
51376530 11/24/2020 WONG, MICHELLE 010-4310 219.97
51376531 11/24/2020 LARA, CLAUDIA 010-4310 13.60
51376532 11/24/2020 CHEN, KITTY C 010-4200 140.38
51376533 11/24/2020 GARD, TARA L 010-4396 528.00
51376534 11/24/2020 WILSON, KATHRYN S 010-4310 44.00
51376535 11/24/2020 LAI, LUSA 010-5846 149.00
51376536 11/24/2020 LEE, SUNG J 010-4200 467.05

010-5846 312.35 779.40
51376537 11/24/2020 SEGURA, CRISTINA M 010-4310 423.83
51376538 11/24/2020 PANG, DEREK 010-5210 223.71
51376539 11/24/2020 KORSCHUN, RACHEL 010-5300 149.50
51376540 11/24/2020 KAING, SODALIN 130-4310 50.24
51376541 11/24/2020 IBARRA, JULIAM 010-4396 7,500.00
51376542 11/24/2020 PARCHIA, PRISCILLAE 010-4318 174.80
51376543 11/24/2020 KELLEHER, JOCELYN M 010-4310 1,544.66
51376544 11/24/2020 ANDERSON, MICHAEL P 010-4310 38.23
51376545 11/24/2020 SUFRIN, HANNA A 010-4310 87.38
51376546 11/24/2020 LOOK, YUMI S 010-5846 100.00
51376547 11/24/2020 SHIVERS, ANGELIQUE R 010-4310 125.00
51376548 11/24/2020 BANNERMAN, SHIRA E 010-4310 230.01

010-4396 145.73 375.74
51376549 11/24/2020 GUERRA, REYNA K 010-4396 6,816.50
51376550 11/24/2020 YUPA, MONICA 010-4396 7,500.00
51376551 11/24/2020 RIVERA, ZULEYMA 010-5220 40.00
51376552 11/24/2020 OLAIS, JANELLE CHRISTINE M 010-4310 83.28
51376553 11/24/2020 GOMEZ, PAUL A 010-4396 99.00
51376554 11/24/2020 HONG, REINA 010-4310 59.29
51376555 11/24/2020 HORDE, LUISA M 010-4396 600.00
51376556 11/24/2020 GOMEZ, NANCY 010-4310 105.88
51376557 11/24/2020 1MILLION PROJECT FOUNDATION 010-5826 77,000.00
51376558 11/24/2020 ACEVEDO, HANNAH 010-5826 6,500.00
51376559 11/24/2020 ACHIEVE3000 010-5846 6,595.00
51376560 11/24/2020 ACTION FOR HEALTHY KIDS 010-5220 316.80
51376561 11/24/2020 ADI CREDITS 010-4307 612.34
51376562 11/24/2020 AGS INC. 210-6265 13,095.54
51376563 11/24/2020 ALAMEDA COUNTY BEHAVIORAL 010-5830 89,221.43

HEAL TH CARE
SERVICES,ATTN:E.CORRA
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51376564 11/24/2020 ALAMEDA ELECTRICAL 010-4307 17,462.42
DISTRIBUTION
51376565 11/24/2020 ALLIED PROPANE SERVICE 010-4330 27.00
51376566 11/24/2020 AMY & PHILIP WRIGHT 010-5865 725.00
51376567 11/24/2020 ANG NEWSPAPERS BAY AREA 010-5810 1,417.80
NEWS GROUP
51376568 11/24/2020 ANOVA EDUCATION BEHAVIOR 010-5827 5,502.00
CONSULTATION
51376569 11/24/2020 APPLE COMPUTER 010-4318 11,785.89
010-4420 3,647.60 15,433.49
51376570 11/24/2020 AREY JONES 010-4420 2,914,153.42
51376571 11/24/2020 ARISE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 010-7281 57,024.08
51376572 11/24/2020 ARTHUR YOUNG DEBRIS REMOVAL 010-5671 2,200.00
51376573 11/24/2020 ASPIRE GOLDEN STATE COLLEGE 010-7281 53,216.00
P.
51376574 11/24/2020 ATAND T 010-5930 100.12
51376575 11/24/2020 ATAND T 010-5930 3,355.97
51376576 11/24/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 010-5930 4,222.16
51376577 11/24/2020 BACKFLOW PREVENTION 010-5671 2,640.00
SERVICES
51376578 11/24/2020 BARNES AND NOBLE 010-4200 6,756.15
51376579 11/24/2020 BASIC 670-5826 4,475.60
51376580 11/24/2020 BAY ALARM 010-5825 15,000.00
51376581 11/24/2020 BAY AREA COMMUNITY 010-5825 200,188.19
RESOURCES
51376582 11/24/2020 BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 140-6273 409,975.00
51376583 11/24/2020 BEE GREEN RECYLING & SUPPLY 010-4318 1,520.60
51376584 11/24/2020 BEHERA, NUPUR 010-5825 2,140.00
51376585 11/24/2020 BEST BUY GOV, 010-4420 68,168.83
51376586 11/24/2020 BLICK ART MATERIALS 010-4304 5,474.51
010-4310 1,944.72 7,419.23
51376587 11/24/2020 BMR HEALTH SERVICES, INC. 010-5824 61,981.19
51376588 11/24/2020 BOOKS ON DEMAND 010-4200 2,477.32
51376589 11/24/2020 BOUCHARD-DEAN, TOWNES 010-5826 52.50
51376590 11/24/2020 Braining Camp 010-5846 495.00
51376591 11/24/2020 BRANDMAN UNIVERSITY 010-5826 145.00
51376592 11/24/2020 BUCHANAN, MARGARET 010-5825 2,712.50
51376593 11/24/2020 CABLE MATTERS INC. 010-4315 21,148.79
51376594 11/24/2020 CAHILL/FOCON JOINT VENTURE 210-6271 2,658,967.00
51376595 11/24/2020 CAL STATE UNIVERSITY, EAST BAY 010-5826 22,505.06
51376596 11/24/2020 CALDERON, DOUGLAS 010-5825 5,406.00
51376597 11/24/2020 CALIFORNIA SPORT DESIGN 010-4380 9,385.94
51376598 11/24/2020 CalSTRS 760-9503 12,842.38
51376599 11/24/2020 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTEMS 010-5610 644.22
010-5826 12.99 657.21
51376600 11/24/2020 CAMP PHOENIX 010-5825 11,700.00
51376601 11/24/2020 CANNON DIRECT 010-5610 242.10
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51376602 11/24/2020 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 010-5610 108.18
51376603 11/24/2020 CARTER-KELLY CONSULTING /LIFE 010-5825 2,800.00
POINT
51376604 11/24/2020 CASBO 010-5220 1,459.50
010-5300 625.50 2,085.00
51376605 11/24/2020 CCMSI TREASURY 670-5825 5,265.00
51376606 11/24/2020 CDW-G 010-4315 1,628.92
010-5846 19,865.00 21,493.92
51376607 11/24/2020 CERTECH ENVIROMENTAL 010-5674 4,085.00
SERVICES
51376608 11/24/2020 CHAIN LINK FENCE & SUPPLY, 010-5671 12,251.70
51376609 11/24/2020 CHARIS YOUTH CENTER 010-5827 27,866.48
51376610 11/24/2020 CHPS, 210-6220 2,700.00
51376611 11/24/2020 CITIZEN SCHOOLS 010-5825 1,515.15
51376612 11/24/2020 CITY OF OAKLAND - PARKS & REC 010-8699 1,130.00
51376613 11/24/2020 CITY PRINT & MAIL 010-5910 3,950.58
51376614 11/24/2020 COLLEGE BOARD ADVANCED 010-4375 31,133.43
51376615 11/24/2020 COMMON VISION 010-5825 89,581.00
51376616 11/24/2020 COMMUNITY OPTIONS FOR 010-5826 318.00
FAMILIES & YOUTH,
51376617 11/24/2020 CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING 210-6265 4,190.18
LABORATORIES
51376618 11/24/2020 COUNCIL, TAVIA 010-5825 3,217.50
51376619 11/24/2020 COURTNEY, DOROTHY 010-5825 1,250.00
51376620 11/24/2020 CREATIVE SUPPORTS, INC. 670-5826 145.22
51376621 11/24/2020 CUMMING CONSTRUCTION 210-6289 105,402.50
MANAGEMEN T
51376622 11/24/2020 CUSTOM INK, LLC 010-4310 1,347.50
51376623 11/24/2020 DESTINY ARTS CENTER 010-5826 850.00
51376624 11/24/2020 DEVELOPMENT GROUP 210-5826 67,027.07
51376625 11/24/2020 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION 010-5827 15,361.44
51376626 11/24/2020 DOVETAIL LEARNING, 010-5825 27,720.00
51376627 11/24/2020 EAST BAY AGENCY FOR CHILDREN 010-5825 27,283.54
51376628 11/24/2020 EAST BAY ASIAN YOUTH CENTER 010-5825 255,624.02
51376629 11/24/2020 EAST BAY INNOVATION ACADEMY 010-7281 19,800.94
51376630 11/24/2020 EAST BAY LAWN MOWER 010-4307 2,601.80
51376631 11/24/2020 EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY 010-5555 35,963.26
DISTRICT
120-5555 1,722.16 37,685.42
51376632 11/24/2020 ECKHAUS, STEPHANIE 010-5865 8,900.00
51376633 11/24/2020 ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY 010-4307 13,062.56
51376634 11/24/2020 ED THEORY, LLC 010-5824 13,176.00
51376635 11/24/2020 EDUCATIONAL BASED SERVICES 010-5824 9,345.00
HEALTH CARE
51376636 11/24/2020 ELITE SECURITY SERVICES 210-6263 7,938.00
51376637 11/24/2020 Employee Reimbursement Cancelled 23.53 *

Cancelled on 12/01/2020, Cancel Register # AP12022020-B
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51376638 11/24/2020 EMPEROR SUPPLY 010-4307 299.40
51376639 11/24/2020 ENGEO INC. 210-6265 252.00
51376640 11/24/2020 ER PLUMBING AND 140-6273 87,406.00
CONSTRUCTION
51376641 11/24/2020 EVERLAST DEVELOPMENT INC. 010-5671 4,760.00
51376642 11/24/2020 EWING IRRIGATION 010-4307 1,245.29
51376643 11/24/2020 FASTIMAGING CENTER INC. 010-4304 1,051.53
51376644 11/24/2020 FASTRAK VIOLATION PROCESSING 010-4310 6.00
D EPARTMENT
51376645 11/24/2020 FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALISTS 010-5674 119.50
51376646 11/24/2020 FLOWATER, INC. 010-6410 5,966.38
51376647 11/24/2020 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 010-4100 1,854.64
51376648 11/24/2020 GERALD D. SMITH 010-5671 880.00
51376649 11/24/2020 GIRLS INC OF ALAMEDA COUNTY 010-5825 21,810.18
51376650 11/24/2020 GOMEZ, ELIZABETH 010-5825 854.00
51376651 11/24/2020 GOPHER SPORT 010-4304 3,777.31
010-4410 864.12 4,641.43
51376652 11/24/2020 GRAINGER 010-4307 391.21
51376653 11/24/2020 HEAFEY COMMERCIAL 400-6289 2,763.00
51376654 11/24/2020 HIGH ST SMOG 010-5679 220.00
51376655 11/24/2020 HIGH STREET CAR WASH 010-5679 364.00
51376656 11/24/2020 HIGHER GROUND NEIGHBORHOOD 010-5825 25,517.57
DEV CORP
51376657 11/24/2020 HUNT & SONS, 010-4330 8,036.98
51376658 11/24/2020 lllumiaries 210-6274 23,797.50
51376659 11/24/2020 ILLUMINATED EDUCATION 010-5846 280.00
51376660 11/24/2020 IMAGINE LEARNING 010-5846 17,000.00
51376661 11/24/2020 Information Technology Dept 010-5826 200.00
51376662 11/24/2020 J2 GLOBAL CLOUD SERVICES 010-5826 169.90
51376663 11/24/2020 JAMES, MARY 010-5825 1,710.00
51376664 11/24/2020 JAVI'S COOKING 130-4710 6,500.00
51376665 11/24/2020 JENSEN BEST 010-5825 1,600.00
51376666 11/24/2020 JENSEN HUGHES 400-6289 4,125.00
51376667 11/24/2020 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 010-5671 22,505.43
PROTECT.
210-6215 1,152.00 23,657.43
51376668 11/24/2020 JONES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 670-5826 3,200.00
51376669 11/24/2020 JUVO AUTISM + BEHAVIORAL 010-5824 10,992.25
HEALTH SERVICES
51376670 11/24/2020 Kaiser 760-9522 4,389,967.55
51376671 11/24/2020 KENDALL HUNT PUBLISHERS 010-4100 120,939.77
51376672 11/24/2020 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 010-4310 33.20
010-4318 1,363.31 1,396.51
51376673 11/24/2020 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 010-4310 294.29
51376674 11/24/2020 LANGUAGE LINK/CORP. 010-5826 2,323.24
TRANSLATION SERVICES
51376675 11/24/2020 LANGUAGE PEOPLE, 010-5825 3,680.00
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51376676 11/24/2020 LARM'S BUILDING & GARDEN 010-4307 131.70

SUPPLY
51376677 11/24/2020 LEARNING A-Z 010-5846 4,002.88
51376678 11/24/2020 LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS 010-4100 12,207.55
51376679 11/24/2020 LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNITY HIGH 010-7281 44,558.11
51376680 11/24/2020 LINCOLN AQUATICS 010-4307 601.47
51376681 11/24/2020 LOPEZ, LESLIE 010-5825 3,100.00
51376682 11/24/2020 LOPEZ, LUIS 010-5825 200.00
51376683 11/24/2020 LOVE, LEARN, SUCCESS 010-5825 11,419.20
51376684 11/24/2020 LOWE CONSULTING GROUP INC. 210-6289 15,000.00
51376685 11/24/2020 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY 010-5826 621.00
51376686 11/24/2020 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY 010-5826 2,500.00
51376687 11/24/2020 LOZANO SMITH ATTORNEY AT LAW 210-6289 11,406.50
51376688 11/24/2020 LPS OAKLAND R&D 010-7281 69,733.33
51376689 11/24/2020 LUSTER NATIONAL INC. 210-6289 24,446.25
51376690 11/24/2020 MAILFINANCE 010-5610 427.19
51376691 11/24/2020 MAKER ED 010-5825 20,000.00
51376692 11/24/2020 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES 010-5824 197,771.44
51376693 11/24/2020 MCCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL 670-5826 481.30
51376694 11/24/2020 MIDWEST SIGN & SCREEN 010-4307 137.14

PRINTING
51376695 11/24/2020 MK THINK 210-6289 21,013.00
51376696 11/24/2020 MODERN DATA PRODUCTS 010-4310 3,615.85
51376697 11/24/2020 MR. PLASTICS 010-4307 954.83
51376698 11/24/2020 NATASHE WASHINGTON, P.C. 010-5844 21,000.00
51376699 11/24/2020 NEW DIRECTION SOLUTIONS dba 010-5824 18,816.00

ProCare Therapy
51376700 11/24/2020 NORTH VALLEY SCHOOL 010-5827 8,011.35
51376701 11/24/2020 Oak Hill Brands Corp 010-4318 674.05
51376702 11/24/2020 OAKHILL SCHOOL OF CALIFORNIA 010-5827 10,748.00
51376703 11/24/2020 OAKLAND KIDS FIRST 010-4314 10,000.00
51376704 11/24/2020 OAKLAND USD-HAZELRIGG CLAIM 670-5826 242,086.51
51376705 11/24/2020 OFFICE DEPOT 010-4310 25,612.19

010-4318 1,026.16 26,638.35
51376706 11/24/2020 OGAWA MUNE 010-4307 632.23
51376707 11/24/2020 OGBAI, ASMARA 010-5825 6,000.00
51376708 11/24/2020 ONE HOUR DELIVERY SERVICE 010-5826 67.46
51376709 11/24/2020 ONE WORKPLACE 210-4432 540,029.47
51376710 11/24/2020 OPEN UP RESOURCES 010-4200 7,093.29
51376711 11/24/2020 ORION ACADEMY 010-5827 20,253.24
51376712 11/24/2020 PACE SUPPLY CORP. 010-4307 1,697.17
51376713 11/24/2020 PACIFIC COAST CONCEPTS 010-4310 189.99
51376714 11/24/2020 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC 010-5520 338,306.99
120-5520 4,794.85 343,101.84

51376715 11/24/2020 PACIFIC OFFICE AUTOMATION 010-5610 183.54
51376716 11/24/2020 PACIFIC SUPPORT SYSTEMS INC. 130-4308 2,144.00
51376717 11/24/2020 PALACIOS, RACHEL-ANNE 010-5825 1,100.00
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
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Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
Number Date Fund-Object Amount Amount
51376718 11/24/2020 PARS LIGHTING PRODUCTS 010-4307 25,766.67
51376719 11/24/2020 PEAR DECK, INC. 010-5826 5,500.00
51376720 11/24/2020 PEDIATRIC THERAPY SERVICES 010-5824 145,192.00
51376721 11/24/2020 PHONAK HEARING SYSTEMS 010-4410 41,265.15
51376722 11/24/2020 PPG ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS 010-4307 2,298.49
51376723 11/24/2020 PRESSED PAPERBOARD 130-4308 3,456.07

TECHNOLOGIE S
51376724 11/24/2020 PROFESSIONAL TUTORS OF 010-5824 560.00

AMERICAN
51376725 11/24/2020 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY 010-5300 3,200.00
51376726 11/24/2020 PROTECT EDUCATION 010-4310 15,419.03
51376727 11/24/2020 QUADIENT FINANCE 010-5910 107.59
51376728 11/24/2020 R&S OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR 010-5671 1,475.00
51376729 11/24/2020 RASKOB INSTITUTE 010-5827 3,383.52
51376730 11/24/2020 RAY MORGAN COMPANY 010-5846 2,027.08
51376731 11/24/2020 REAL OT SOLUTIONS, INC 010-4200 540.90
51376732 11/24/2020 REFRIGERATION SUPPLIES 130-5670 2,313.90

DISTRIB
51376733 11/24/2020 Reliable Parts Inc 010-4307 138.92
51376734 11/24/2020 RO HEALTH 010-5824 21,659.85
51376735 11/24/2020 ROBERT HALF 010-5825 19,065.00

010-5826 1,704.38 20,769.38

51376736 11/24/2020 ROOK ELECTRIC CO. 010-5671 26,190.00
51376737 11/24/2020 ROTO-ROOTER 010-5671 6,176.00
51376738 11/24/2020 SALVADOR, YVONNE 010-5825 2,484.00
51376739 11/24/2020 SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUBS 010-4200 399.31
51376740 11/24/2020 SCHOLASTIC, 010-4200 416.80
51376741 11/24/2020 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 010-4310 865.94
51376742 11/24/2020 SCHOOL SERVICES OF 010-5220 1,175.00

CALIFORNIA,

010-5825 2,500.00 3,675.00

51376743 11/24/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 010-4318 4,276.69
51376744 11/24/2020 SEGAL CONSULTING 670-5825 6,825.00
51376745 11/24/2020 SENECA CENTER 010-5827 212,528.49
51376746 11/24/2020 SERVIO CONSULTING, LLC 010-5825 23,000.00
51376747 11/24/2020 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 010-4307 1,632.63
51376748 11/24/2020 SHRED WORKS 010-5826 9,763.00
51376749 11/24/2020 SIMPLY SELLING SHIRTS 010-4310 2,925.38
51376750 11/24/2020 SOFTCHOICE CORPORATION 010-5846 148,342.81
51376751 11/24/2020 SOLIANT HEALTH 010-5824 43,876.58
51376752 11/24/2020 SPAAT 010-5825 48,000.00
51376753 11/24/2020 SPEECH PATHOLOGY GROUP 010-5824 174,450.06
51376754 11/24/2020 SPRINGSTONE SCHOOL 010-5827 3,100.00
51376755 11/24/2020 STAR ACADEMY 010-5827 27,797.84
51376756 11/24/2020 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 010-5838 1,089.00

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization
of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved.
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51376757 11/24/2020 STATE OF CALIFORNIA PUB. 760-9504 30,376.45
EMPLOYEE RETIRE SYS
51376758 11/24/2020 STEVE'S AUTO 010-5679 10,891.12
51376759 11/24/2020 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS 010-4200 10,362.00
51376760 11/24/2020 Sutter Health 760-9523 817,370.12
51376761 11/24/2020 SWUN MATH LLC 010-4200 25,335.95
51376762 11/24/2020 SYNTEX GLOBAL 010-5825 6,240.75
51376763 11/24/2020 TAB SERVICE COMPANY 010-5826 3,490.40
51376764 11/24/2020 TEACHERS TEST PREP INC., 010-5826 795.00
51376765 11/24/2020 TECHNOLOGY ENGINEERING AND 010-5826 400.00
CONSTRUCTION
51376766 11/24/2020 TELOS RESIDENTIAL 010-5827 17,244.00
51376767 11/24/2020 THE FORD STORE SAN LEANDRO 010-5826 292.50
51376768 11/24/2020 THE HARTFORD 760-9527 36,037.88
51376769 11/24/2020 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 010-4305 1,167.80
51376770 11/24/2020 THE PEOPLE'S CONSERVATORY 010-5825 3,000.00
51376771 11/24/2020 THE PHILLIPS ACADEMY 010-5827 100,062.77
51376772 11/24/2020 THE POOL DOCTOR 010-5671 6,252.89
51376773 11/24/2020 THERAPY TRAVELERS 010-5824 37,326.25
51376774 11/24/2020 TMI CONSULTING, INC. 670-5826 4,192.00
51376775 11/24/2020 TOOLS TO GROW INC 010-5300 425.00
51376776 11/24/2020 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 010-4310 163.88
010-5610 2,699.33 2,863.21
51376777 11/24/2020 TRANSFORMCA 010-5825 5,909.23
51376778 11/24/2020 TWILIO, 010-5930 1,110.05
51376779 11/24/2020 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD, 210-5825 9,490.86
51376780 11/24/2020 VERDE DESIGN 210-6215 9,779.04
51376781 11/24/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 010-5930 8,049.78
51376782 11/24/2020 VIA CENTER 010-5827 5,880.00
51376783 11/24/2020 VOYA-RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE 760-9526 12,317.25
COMPANY
51376784 11/24/2020 Vision Service Plan 760-9524 39,153.37
51376785 11/24/2020 W2 TOWING & RECOVERY 010-5679 880.00
51376786 11/24/2020 WILSON, SANDRA 010-5825 1,017.50
51376787 11/24/2020 YMCA OF THE EAST BAY 010-5825 20,778.89
51376788 11/24/2020 ZENDESK, INC 010-5846 476.48
Total Number of Checks 821 37,525,066.51
Count Amount
Cancel 3 2,207.42
Net Issue 37,522,859.09
Fund Recap
Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount
010 General Fund 683 18,536,507.55
110 Adult Education Fund 6 14,941.38
120 Child Development Fund 11 20,438.06
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization m
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Check Check Pay to the Order of Expensed Check
Number Date Fund-Object Amount Amount
Fund Recap
Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount
130 Cafeteria Fund 25 697,450.58
140 Deferred Maint Fund 2 497,381.00
210 Building Fund 60 5,671,802.66
250 Cap Fac Fd - Developer Fees 1 159,709.07
350 County School Facilities Fund 2 7,984.22
400 Special Reserve Capital 4 158,424.15
670 Self Insurance Fund 33 1,229,174.47
760 Payroll Trust 12 10,529,999.37
Total Number of Checks 818 37,523,812.51
Less Unpaid Tax Liability 953.42-

Net (Check Amount) 37,522,859.09

W I

Shanthi Gonzales
President, Board of Education

Gentse

1/28/2021
Kyla Johnson-Trammell
Secretary, Board of Education
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